below may have sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of all or a portion of their shares of common stock in transactions exempt from the
registration requirements of the Securities Act since the date as of which they provided this information.

Except as described below, none of the selling stockholders has held any position or office or had any other material relationship with us or any
of our predecessors or affiliates within the past three years other than as a result of the ownership of our securities. We may amend or
supplement this prospectus from time to time to update the disclosure set forth in it.

Each of the selling stockholders that is affiliated with a registered broker-dealer purchased the securities offered hereby in the ordinary course of
business and do not have any agreement or understandings, directly or indirectly, to distribute the shares offered by this prospectus.

Name of Selling Stockholder

Common
Stock

Acquired in
August 2006
Financing

Common Stock
Underlying
Warrant

Acquired in
August 2006
Financing

Additional
Warrant Shares
for July 2005
Financing (1)

Total Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned Before

Offering

Maximum Shares
Offered

Hereby (2)

Shares of
Common Stock
Beneficially
Owned After
Offering (3)

Special Situations Fund III QP,
L.P.(4)(6) 931,165 372,466 27,877 2,140,002 1,331,508 �
Special Situations Fund III
L.P.(4)(5)(6) 28,482 32,422 2,443 77,797 63,347 �
Special Situations Private Equity
Fund, L.P.(4)(5)(6) 256,411 102,564 12,734 741,245 371,709 �
Special Situations Technology Fund,
L.P.(4)(5)(6) 108,463 43,385 2,425 243,589 154,273 �
Special Situations Technology Fund
II, L.P.(4)(5)(6) 674,188 269,675 15,159 1,514,685 959,022 �
Iroquois Master Fund LLC(4)(5)(7) 128,305 410,256 25,988 816,886 564,549 �
Scot Cohen(10)(11) 575,641 230,256 �  1,020,256 805,897 �
Ganesha Investments LLP(10)(12) 205,128 82,051 �  287,179 287,179 �
Abraham Wolfson(10)(13) 25,641 10,256 �  425,826 35,897 �
South Ferry #2, LP(10)(14) 115,385 46,154 �  389,929 161,539 �
EL Equities, LLC(10)(15) 22,500 15,384 �  37,884 37,884 �
Morris Wolfson(10)(16) 25,641 10,256 �  425,826 35,897 �
Aaron Wolfson(10)(17) 51,282 20,513 �  552,559 71,795 �
American Capital Management
LLC(10)(18) 128,205 51,282 �  179,487 179,487 �
Carlos J. Conde(10)(19) 76,923 30,769 �  107,692 107,692 �
Ari S. Goldman(10) �  20,513 �  20,513 20,513 �
Scot Jason Cohen Foundation
Inc.(10)(20)(29) 51,282 20,513 �  71,795 71,795 �
Cam Gallagher(10)(29) 51,282 20,513 �  71,795 71,795 �
United Systems Investments
Limited (10)(21)(29) 51,282 20,513 �  71,795 71,795 �
Philip Mirabelli(10)(22) �  10,256 �  189,743 10,256 �
Jonathan Manela(10)(23)(29) 25,641 10,256 �  35,897 35,897 �
Abbe Berman Foundation
Trust(10)(24) 25,641 10,256 �  60,897 35,897 �

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY CORP /DE/ - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 10

4

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY CORP /DE/ - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

Name of Selling Stockholder

Common
Stock

Acquired in
August 2006
Financing

Common Stock
Underlying
Warrant

Acquired in
August 2006
Financing

Additional
Warrant Shares
for July 2005
Financing (1)

Total Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned Before

Offering

Maximum Shares
Offered

Hereby (2)

Shares of
Common Stock
Beneficially
Owned After
Offering (3)

Colman Abbe(10)(25) 25,641 10,256 �  197,491 35,897 �
Richard K. Abbe custodian for Talia
Abbe(10)(26) 42,735 17,094 �  59,829 59,829 �
Richard K. Abbe custodian for
Samantha Abbe(10)(26) 42,735 17,094 �  59,829 59,829 �
Richard K. Abbe custodian for Bennett
Abbe(10)(26) 42,735 17,094 �  59,829 59,829 �
Gary Malhotra(10) 14,205 10,256 �  24,461 24,461 �
Merav Abbe Trust(10)(27) 25,641 10,256 �  60,897 35,897 �
Joshua Silverman(10)(28) 12,821 5,128 �  834,835 17,949 �
James McNally(10) 38,461 15,384 �  53,845 53,845 �
Ryan Estis(10) 10,000 5,128 �  15,128 15,128 �
SDS Capital Group SPC,
Ltd(5)(8) �  �  8,662 59,892 8,662 �
Pequot Scout Fund, L.P.(5)(9) �  �  17,122 118,378 17,122 �
Pequot Mariner Master Fund,
L.P.(5)(9) �  �  8,866 61,299 8,866 �

Total 3,813,462 1,948,199 121,276 5,882,937

(1) The selling stockholders which hold �A� warrants received in the July 2005 Financing exercised their right to elect to reduce the exercise
price of such warrants and to increase the number of shares purchasable under such warrants as a result of our August 2006 Financing.
This prospectus includes the additional shares purchasable under such warrants by such holders. The common stock underlying these
warrants is shown as being beneficially owned in the selling stockholder table.

(2) Includes the shares of common stock which are the subject of this prospectus as follows: 3,813,462 shares of common stock previously